Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing Grove Electrical Service, Inc. to install ten (10) pole lights and piers, 
as set forth in Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto, at C. O. Bruce “Central” 
Park for compensation in an amount not to exceed Sixty One Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents ($61,275.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be 
performed; and providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Mayor Childress stated this item will be pulled from the Agenda. 

7. Discuss and consider directing staff on whether to permit the Seagoville

[...]

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Grove 
Electrical Service, Inc. to install ten (10) pole lights and piers, as set forth in Exhibit “A”, 
which is attached hereto, at C. O. Bruce “Central” Park for compensation in an amount 
not to exceed Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents 
($61,275.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents 
for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date (Community Development 
Director) 

Mayor Childress stated this item will be tabled. 

7. Discuss and consider directing staff on whether to permit the Seagoville Chamber of

[...]

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas finds it to be in the best interest 
of the City to approve a PSA with GSBS, in a form approved by the City Attorney, to perform the Work 
set forth in Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and no cents ($15,000.00), 
and authorizes the City Manager to execute the same; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves a Project Specific Agreement with GSBS, in a form 
approved by the City Attorney, to perform the Work set forth in the proposal letter, which is attached 
hereto as Exhibit "A", in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars and no cents ($15,000.00), 
and authorizes the City Manager to execute the same. 

Section 2.   That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, in 
conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.